

### Request for Quotation

DEP14957

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MAIN STREET BUILDERS, LLC
PO BOX 309

PRINCETON, WV

24740

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

WV#035914

wv-035914	
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/2010	
	OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
001 JB 962-73	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OT	ישריים ססטפסידדים
RECLAMATION: RESIGNATION OF DAMP & OF	
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION	, FOR THE AGENCY,
THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIR	ROMMENTAL PROTEC-
TION'S OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS	s & RECLAMATION,
IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CON	TRACTORS FOR A
CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MAT	TERIALS FOR THE
RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE	PROJECT KNOWN AS
THE "MATOAKA (CRESPO) DRAINAGE" PROJE	
MATOAKA, WEST VIRGINIA, (MERCER CO.).	
A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON
03/30/10 @ 1:30 PM. ALL INTERESTED	
REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAI	
MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DIS	
THE BID. NO ONE HERSON MAY REPRESENT	
BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE B	EXTENSIVE FOOT
TRAVEL OVER DIFFIGULT TERRAIN AND/OR	DURING INCLEMENT
WEATHER.	
AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAI	
FOTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS	
OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COM-	
REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE	
IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE	STATE WILL NOT
ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VER	RIFY ATTENDANCE.
THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURIN	
COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON	N THE ATTENDANCE
SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND T	
WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FO	DR A BIDDER'S PAGE OF CHICAGON CONTROL OF CO
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	
SIGNATURE TELEPHON	
	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Member FEIN 58-2667955	. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



AUCDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14957

PAGES

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

		·				VIA	1400000000	F.O.B.	3500550000 E	FREIGHT TERMS
DATEPRIN	<u> </u>	i i i	MS OF SAL	<del>-</del>	SHIF					rnekst venuo
03/03/2 BID OPENING DATE						*\*** ^	·	NG TIME		30PM
LINE	QUANT	/13/2 m	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	JMBER	Prix	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
Į Z	DDITION	, WE	REQUE	ST TH		OTENTIAL		SHEET. DDERS INC	IN	
I I I	HE STAR ATE, BU ORTION IDDERS ORTION	TING T PRI OF TH WHO A OF TH PRE-BI	TIME OR TO E PRE RRIVE E PRE D, WI	FOR T THE -BID, AFTE -BID,	HE PRE-B DISMISSA WILL BE R CONCLU BUT DUR	ID. BID L OF THE PERMITT SION OF	DERS TEC ED THE SUBS	ro sign ] Technica Sequent 1	EIVE EN. AL	
	PPROXIMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	, TAK IATELY IPPROX ON WV1 ONTO ILL R ITO FL I BE	E EXI 4 MI . 3 M 0 APP CARTE OAD. ETCHE AR RI ITH B	T 14. LES A ILES ROX. R HII STAY R AVE GHT C URGUN	ND TURN AND BEAR 6 MILES L ROAD. STRAIGH NUE. FC FF FLETC DY SHUTI	LEFT ONT RIGHT OF TO MATOA CONTINUT AND CA OLLOW FLE	O US NTO KA. JE AI RTEI TCHI AVEI	TURN RI ROUND HII R HILL RO ER TO ENI D DRIVE	GHT LL ON DAD O OF	
I I	FFICE A PH. 304- FEE. PA NO CASH	ML&R, 926-0 YMENT WILL	601 485 U MUST	57TH PON P BE M	ST., SE, AYMENT C ADE BY C	CHARLES F \$10.00	TON NOI	ROM WVDEI , WV 2530 N-REFUNDA EY ORDER	)4, ABLE	
¥	DATION F	GINIA OR A	PUBLI	C IMP OR TH	ROVEMENT AT SUBMI	CONSTRU	CTIC	ANY SOLIC ON CONTRI	ACT'	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOITION	IS	DATE	
TITLE		FE	iiN			1		ADDRESS (	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

DEP14957

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED: TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	FØ.6	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2	2010	BID C	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE GUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
TO SUBMIT AT	THE SAME T	IME AN AFFIDAVIT	DE COMPLIANCE	
WITH THE BLD.	THE ENCL	OSED PURCHASING WITH THE BID AS	ENIDENCE OF	
BE SIGNED AND	COMPLIANCE	WITH THE PROVIS	TONS OF ARTICLE	
IN CHAPTED	AT OF THE M	EST VIRGINIA COL	E. FAILURE TO	
STIRMTT THE S	GNED PURCE	ASING AFFIDAVIT	WITH THE BID	
SHALL RESULT	IN DISOUAL	IFICATION OF SUC	H BID.	
NOTICE TO PRO	CEED: THI	S CONTRACT IS TO	BE PERFORMED	·
WITHIN 365 CA	LENDAR DAY	S AFTER THE NOTI	CE TO PROCEED	
IS RECEIVED.	UNLESS OF	HERWISE SPECIFIE	D, THE FULLY	
	THASE ORDER	WILL BE CONSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	
PROCEED.				
CANCETTATION	וסדת ששייי	CTOR OF PURCHASI	NG RESERVES THE	
DIGUT TO CAN	TET. THIS CO	NTRACT IMMEDIATE	LY UPON WRITTEN	
		THE MATERIALS C		
SUPPLIED ARE	OF AN INFI	RIOR QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
WITH THE SPE	IFICATIONS	OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HEREIN.				
WAGE RATES:	THE CONTRAC	TOR OR SUBCONTRA	CTOR SHALL PAY	
			BOR MINIMUM WAGE	
		R MERCER COUNTY,	PORSUANT	
		1-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS PE	ACTECT )	
AREVATOING	AUGE CHIES	WEENT TO TUTO EL		
APRITATION.	ANY REFE	ENCES MADE TO AF	BITRATION OR	
INTEREST FOR	PAYMENTS I	UE (EXCEPT FOR A	NY INTEREST	
REQUIRED BY :	STATE LAW)	CONTAINED IN THI	S CONTRACT	
dr in any am	ERICAN INST	TTUTE OF ARCHITE	CTS DOCUMENTS	
PERTAINING TO	d THIS CON	RACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
				and the state of t
WORKERS' COM	HENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQUI	THE STOCKESSETT	
	H FROM WOR	RERS' COMPENSATIO	N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	•
SIGNATURE	<u>agang makabahan dalah dalah berandah dalah dala</u>	TELEPHONE	DATE	
MLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14957

PAGE 4

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF LOFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	ERI	VIS OF SAL	E	SHI	'VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/2 BID OPENING DATE:	لـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ					ס מדוז מ	אים כדי /	ITNG TIME 01	30PM
		<u>5/13/3</u>		CAT.	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	UDAY	ITITY		No					
A O	LL OF. F THIS	CONTR	EMS C ACT:	HECKE	D BELOW	WILL BE	A F	REQUIREMENT	the state of the s
Q 1	F COMM SSUANC HE BIL	ERCIAL E OF C DOCUM	GENE ONTRA ENTS,	RAL I CT. THE	IABILITY UNLESS (	/ INSURAN OTHERWISE	CE SI	JRNISH PROOF PRIOR TO PECIFIED IN INSURANCE	
( E A	TIDATE CIL	TODOG	ש שח	דרו. דדדדו	RS RTSK	- ALL RI	ISK.	VENDOR SHALL INSURANCE IN THE CONTRACT.	
7 8 8 9 9 9 1	HE BII UBMITT IDDER ATERIA ONDS I RREVOO OLVENT TATE ( N LIEU NDER : CCEPTA	PAYAE SHALL AL BONI MAY BE CABLE I SURE OF WES JOF A \$100,00 ABLE II OR LABO	HEACH ALSO FOR PROVIET COMMENT OF THE PROVIECT	THE H BII FURNT 100% DED OF PANY INIA WILL ERSOI OF TERIA	STATE OF AS A BE OF THE N THE FEDIT, AUTHORI ONLY BE VAL OR BE BOND.	F WEST VI ID BOND. RFORMANCI AMOUNT OF ORM OF A OR BOND I ZED TO DO TER OF CI ALLOWED USINESS ID BOND,	B TE CUR B EDO HE PE	AL AMOUNT OF INIA, SHALL BE HE SUCCESSFUL OND AND LABOR HE CONTRACT. RTIFIED CHECK, NISHED BY A USINESS IN THE IT SUBMITTED R PROJECTS CKS ARE NOT RFORMANCE	•
F	OND C	AINTENA OVERING SUCCE:	THE	ROOF	ING SYST	EM WILL	BE	INTENANCE A REQUIREMENT	
,		*****			1	******* M OMB #1		*********	
	AMIL CO.	NIKACI	JK IN	SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR	HIEHMSANDW	NDIT	(VIVO	
SIGNATURE		<u>, a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a</u>		i	generate programme a . A distribution of the Color	TELEPHONE		DATE	·
TITLE			EN	***************************************				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b> ((())	SHIP V	A	F.O.B		FREIGHT	TERMS
03/03/		<u> </u>		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			***************************************			
BID OPENING DATE	: 21:00:00:00:00:00:00	05/13/2	0.000.000.000				PENING TI		:30PM	
LINE	QU/	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	BER	UNITP	NCE	AMC	JUNT
		132442-1211-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-			<u>.</u>					,
	FYDTE	አጥፕረነነ ፓ	ישידי א	01/31	/2010) IS	ATTACH	ED. YOU	MUST		
	COMPT.E	TE THIS	ORIG	INAL	FORM TO O	BTAIN A	N AVS DAT	A		
	HVALUA	TION TO	DETE	RMINE	YOUR ELI	GIBILIT	Y AS AN A	MĹ		
,	dontra	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREME	NT UNDE	R 30 CFR	874.16.		
	IF THE	ORIGIN	AL ON	B #10	29-0119 I	S NOT A	TTACHED T	O THE		
					AN CONTAC		VS OFFICE	AT	-	
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	W.AVS	.OSMRE.GO	V 		ناه باد باد باد باد باد		
,	*****	****	****	****	******	*****	*****	****		
·			CON	אייים א כייי	ORS LICEN	GTP				
			COL	LRACI	CIGO TITOTHA					
1	WEST V	IRGINIA	STAT	E COI	E 21-11-2	REQUIR	ES THAT A	LL		
	PERSON	S DESIF	ING 7	O PEF	FORM CONT	RACTING	WORK IN	THIS	1	
		MUST BE					NIA CONTR		and the second	
	LICENS	ING BOA	RD IS	EMPC	WERED TO	ISSUE I	HE CONTRA	CTORS		
	LICENS	E. API	LICAT	IONS	FOR A CON	TRACTOR	S LICENSE	MAY BE		
					WEST VIRG			LABOR,	1.	
					ANAWHA BL V 25305,					
	Mi /43	-B, Chi		OLY, V	233057			•	1	
1	WEST V	IRGINIA	STAT	E COI	E 21-11-1	1 REQUI	RES ANY			
					NCLUDE TH			CENSE		
	NUMBER	ON THE	IR B	D.						
	BIDDER	TO COM	PLETE	<b>\$</b> :		-			1.	
[					MAIN ST	DIST	ROLLDED	< 220		
		CTORS 1					,,,,,,,,,	٠, ، ،	1	
	ע מיזיינט א	<i>ር</i> ም/ነጋር ፐ	TOEN	B #.	WV# 03	5914				
-	OM I KA	CIOKO I	T. CINE	1	1					
	THE SU	CCESSFU	ь вп	DER V	VILL BE RE	QUIRED	TO FURNIS	H A		
	COPY O	F THEIR	CON	RACT	RS LICENS	E PRIOR	TO ISSUA	NCE OF		
	A PURC	HASE OF	DER/C	†ONTR <i>i</i>	¢ст.				1	
į										
				APPI	ICABLE LA	7.M				
]	order was	egn TITO	TNTTA	STATI	CODE, PU	RCHAGIN	G DIVISTO	N RITLE		
	HUC ME	DT ATK	311014	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	energy in the Control of the Control					TELEPHONE		DATE		***
LTTTE .		······································	EIN			<u> </u>	Ann	COŚ OLIANOP	A TA DE MATE	O ADOVE



V甲スDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14957

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 1601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED. TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/2	***************************************				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/13/		BID C	PENING TIME 01	•30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			TATE OF THE PART O		
			INFORMATION PROV		
			ISSUED BY THE F		
1 1	ROCUREMENT.	THE SQUE A	THOMATT GOADICATE	3 11110	
	ECOCOTATALBEAT.				
ZN1	NY INFORMAT	JON PROVIDE	D IN SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS, OR	
A	NY OTHER SO	RCE, VERBA	L OR WRITTEN, WE	ICH CONTRADICTS	
d	R ALTERS TH	E INFORMATI	ON PROVIDED FROM	THE SOURCES AS	
1		THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOI	D AND OF NO	
E	FFECT.				
	1) NOTICE T	d prodeen.			
1			WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO BE	
<u> </u>			LENDAR DAYS AFTE		
	OTICE TO PR			EVENT THAT A	
F	RE-CONSTRUC	TION CONFEI	ENCE IS REQUIRE		
1		1 1	ECIFIC DATE ESTA	BLISHED IN THE	
E E	RE-CONSTRUC	TION CONFEI	ENCE.		
	~ \ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		መንግስፕ አ አፕሮናናን .		and the state of t
*	2) GUARANTE		ENANCE: S AND WORKMANSHI	D AFFROTED BY	
				NTEE ESTABLISHED	
			TIVE TRADES. IN		
			M OR A SPECIAL G		
			TH AS TO THE MAT		
			ACCEPTANCE OF E		
7	HE CONTRACT	OR BE CONS	DERED GUARANTEEL	BY THE	
			HE FINAL ACCEPTA	F THE ACCEPTANCE	
9	E IND WOKK. That daviden	MELUMEK .	IEVE THE CONTRAC	TOR OF THE	
, £	ESPONSTRILL	TY FOR NECT	IGENCE OR FAULTY	MATERIALS. AND	
F	OR DEFECTS	APPEARING V	THIN THE GUARAN	TEE PERIOD SHALL	
			NSE OF THE CONTR		
M	RITTEN NOTI				
	(B)		ONE-YEAR GUARAN		
<u> </u>	ONTRACTOR W	ЦLL MAINTA:	IN THE PROJECT TO	A THE CONDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		A. C.	TELEPHONE	DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE		FEIN	I	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOR

TITLE

5.3

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for AMEDICAL PRONUMENT Quotation

DEP14957

RADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

dhuck bowman 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FOB FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/13/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF HURCHASING, ITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL ENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) HERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) HERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREHARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MATOAKA (CRESPO) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE AND ALL PROVISIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



# Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER
DEP14957

PAGE:::

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TE	DNC OCON C	SHIP VIA	F Ø.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2010	nive of case.			
BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/	2010	BID	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7 DRAWINGS A	S PREFARED	THIS CONTRACT, BY STAFFORD CONS		F
APPLICATION VALUES AS HE IN THE SPECI OF PAYMENT.	CONTRACTOR FOR PAYMENT REIN BEFORE FICATIONS S IT IS THE OR BE MADE	SHALL FURNISH TO WITH AN ITEMIZE REQUESTED. THE HALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS	D SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT	TO
THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED AT PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLET	CONTRACTOR FAYMENT BAS THE TIME C BE DETERMI ED IF BASEI	RTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIOD ED ON THE AMOUNT F THE SUBMITTAL. NED FROM THE ACT UPON UNIT MEASU SED UPON A LUMP	OF WORK THE AMOUNT O UAL QUANTITY O RES OR THE	F
FOR BANKRUPT	dy protecti I AND VOID,	NT THE VENDOR/COON, THE STATE MAND TERMINATE S	Y DEEM THIS	
FREFERENCE F	OR USE OF I	OMESTIC STEEL PR	ODUCTS	
PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE	NG DIVISION ACTOR MAY I CONTRACT PE MADE IN TE TRACT,	ZED BY THE DIRECT PURSUANT TO SUBSE OR SUPPLY STEED STATES.	SECTION 2 BELO EL PRODUCTS FO THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CC TELEPHONE		ATE
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHAP	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCKMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14957

PAGE

HIICK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

OFFICE STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΕĎ	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2 BID OPENING DATE:					
LINE		5/13/2010 TITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01 UNITPRICE	: 3 O PM AMOUNT
	Α.	CONSTRUCTION OF OF OR OTHER IMPOSTRUCTURE, INC. OR HIGHWAYS, OF COLING OR VEGUIPMENT, OR TOUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST VEGUIPMENT	PROJECT" MEANS OF ANY ADDITION PROVEMENT TO ANY UDING, BUT NOT LESTALLATION PENTILATING PLANT THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A COMPANIES OF AND AFTER JUNE 6, 2	N TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATING S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR COPROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATIONS HEARTH, BASIC CO	" MEANS PRODUCTS EXTRUDED, FORGED THERWISE SIMILAR COMBINATION OF TO FROM STEEL MAD XYGEN, ELECTRIC ER STEEL MAKING	, CAST, LY PROCESSED, OR WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
**************************************	C.	AMERICA AND INC	MEANS THE UNITE LUDES ALL TERRIT JECT TO THE JURI	ORY, CONTINENTAL	1
2	WRI'		PURCHASING DEPA THE USE OF FOREI		
	A	EXCEED ONE TENT TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLARS GREATER. FOR THE COST IS THE VAI DELIVERED TO THE		(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
line		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE MOTED ABOVE.



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED T	RMS OF SALE SHI	P <b>V</b> IA	FOB I	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/	(2010	BID OPENI	NG TIME 01;	30PM
LINE QUANTITY		IUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				_
DETI NOT QUAL	DIRECTOR OF THE PURCE THAT SPECIFY PRODUCED IN THE UNITABLE TO MEET CONTINUES.	IED STEEL MAT ITED STATES I ARE NOT REASO	TERIALS ARE IN SUFFICIENT NABLY	
OF THIS	ACTOR WHO USES STEE SECTION MAY BE SUB- T TO W. VA. CODE SE	JECT TO ¢IVIL	J PENALTIES	
REV. 10/01/0 EXHIBIT 7				
DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	IMINUM, GLASS & STE	EL IN PUBLIC	WORKS	
EVERY CONTRA ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$! STEEL ARE RI GLASS, OR ST IN ADDITION FOR USE AT DOMESTIC ALS THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF ST	CE WITH WEST VIRGIN ACT FOR CONSTRUCTION REPAIR, IMPROVEMEN S, WHERE THE COST I OF STEEL ONLY, WHE SO,000 OR WHERE MORE THE PRODUCTS PRODUCTS PRODUCTS PRODUCTS PRODUCTS OF MACHINER THE SITE OF PUBLIC OMINUM, GLASS OR STIS LESS THAN \$50,0 OF THE ARE USED IN PURPOSE THE AREA OF THE A	N, RECONSTRUCT OR MAINTENAS MORE THAN \$ RE THE COST OF THAN 10,000 WILL ACCEPT OF CED IN THE UNITED WORKS SHALL BEEL, UNLESS THE BLIC WORKS PR	CTION, ANCE OF S50,000 AND, OF STEEL IS O POUNDS OF ONLY ALUMINU NITED STATES. NT PURCHASED BE MADE OF THE COST OF HAN 10,000 ROJECTS.	
ACCEPTED ONI TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE	HIGHER THAN THE BI	OMESTIC PRODU IS UNREASONA D PRICE FOR F	JCTS IS FOUND ABLE IF IT IS FOREIGN MADE OR STEEL	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	to the construction of the
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for m

DEP14957

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MODUMA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED	TER	IMS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP VIA			FOB	1	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/ BID OPENING DAT	2010									
		/13/2		CATE			PEN	ING TIME		
LINE	QUANT	ΠY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBI	-H		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					OR PRODUC					
	LABOR SU	JRPLUS	AREA	, As	DEFINED B REIGN PROD	Y THE	UNI	TED STATE	S Ten	
					TS ARE 30%					
					MADE PRODU				•	
	IF, PRIC	OR TO	THE A	WARD	OF A CONTR	ACT UN	DEF	THE ABOV	Æ	
					G OFFICER XISTS A BI					
	DETERMIN	NES TE	SS OF	STER	L THAT IS	REASON	ABI	E AND LOV	ver	
	THAN THE	E LOWE	ST BI	D FOR	DOMESTIC	PRODUC	TS,	THE SPE	DING	
					WRITING, A				ne area area area	
	REDUCTION	N IN	THE I	OWEST	BID FOR S TE IN THEI	UCH DO	MES	TIC PRODU	JCTS.	
					NUM, GLASS					
	REV. 3/8	38								
	EXHIBIT	9		:						
	NOTICE E		•	E & A	CKNOWLEDGE	MENT C	FC	CONSTRUCT	ION	
	THE ARCH	HITECT	/ENGI	NEER	AND/OR AGE NG SCHEDUL	NCY SH	ALI	BE REQUI	IRED	
,					DENDA FOR					7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
					NEER SHALL					· ·
	AND SPEC	LST OF	TONS	FAKTI	ES THAT HA THE PROJEC	VE PKO	IE Z	DDENDUM Y	AND	
					TO THE BU					
	FURCHASI	ING D	VISIC	N. T	HE ARCHITE	CT/ENG	INE	SER SHALL		
					NDUM TO TH		E ?	AGENCY FOR	₹	
	WHICH TH	is cor	YIKAC'I	TOT	SSUED.			•	-	-
	(2) THE	3 BUYE	R SHA		ND THE ADD					
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER ITE	IMS AND COL	NOTTIC	)NS	DATE	
		12	EIN .	***************************************						
TITLE		F					1	ADDRESS (	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

PAGE	30.
12	;

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF

DATE PRI	VTED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIPV	IA:	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/	2010					
BID OPENING DATE				BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	BER .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	TMTEDESTED DI	RTTES AND	TF NECES	SARY. E	XTEND THE BID	
	OPENING DATE.	ANY ADDE	NDUM SHOU	LD BE R	ECEIVED BY THE	
1	BUYER WITHIN	FOURTEEN (	14) DAYS	PRIOR T	O THE BID	
	OPENING DATE.					
			TOTO TOTOMA	ተፕኒፖ አርጓ፣	NOWLEDGED BY AL	
	(3) ALL ADDE	INDA SHOULL	AMXO1, 44	THE PITEC	HASING DIVISION	
	THE SAME RULE	S AND REGU	LATIONS T	HAT APP	LY TO THE	
	CRIGINAL BIDI	ING COUME	NT SHALL	ALSO AF	PLY TO AN	
	ADDENDUM DOCU	MENT. THE	ONLY EXC	EPTION	MAY BE FOR AN	
	ADDENDUM THAT	IS ISSUED	FOR THE	SOLE PU	RPOSE OF	
į	CHANGING A BI	D OPHNING	TIME AND/	OR DATE	*	
	REV. 11/96				List of the state	
Ţ			,			
	EXHIBIT 10				# ·	
			DESCRITC	ምምም <i>ር</i> ጎእን እ	O.: .DEP14957	
			REQUIS	TITOM I	DEF1455/	
	ADDENDUM ACKI	OWLEDGEMEN	T			
					LOWING CHECKED	rs.r
	ADDENDUM(S) A EROPOSAL, PLA				REVISIONS TO M	L.X.
	PROPOSALI, FLE	TIO AND OR	DE MCIL ICA		1.	
	ADDENDUM NO.	s:				
	X					
	NO. 1	• •				
	NO. 2					
			-		***	
	NO. 3	•		•	Vincent Control of Con	1
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
	NO. 4	•				
	NO. 5	<u>                                     </u>				
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DA	TE TE
	<u></u>	7- V L - (				· ····
TITLE	F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZIMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

2	O	
1	3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS	
03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/0			
BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2	CAT Immagasi samm	DPENING TIME 01:30 PM UNITPRICE AMOUNT	
ZINE QOARM*	NO HAMNOWING		
		ŀ	
I UNDERSTAND	THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF THE	
ADDENDUM(S) M	AY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
VENDOR MUST C	LEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY	Y VERBAL	
REPRESENTATIO	N MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MA ON HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S F	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES	
AND ANY STATE	PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE	
INFORMATION I	SSUED IN WRITING AND ADDEL S BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM	TO THE	
SPECIFICATION	S BI AN OFFICIAL RODANS.		
To let	See .	SIGNATURE	
111A(A) CTO	EST BUILDERS, LLC		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		OMPANY	
5/13/1	P	DATE	
REV. 11/96			
	NORTCE	·	
	NOTICE		
A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:		
1 1 1	NT OF ADMINISTRATION		
PURCHASI BUILDING	NG DIVISION		
2019 WAS	HINGTON STREET, EAST		
CHARLEST	ON, WV 25305-0130		
		ONT HITTE TO CUE OVE	
THE BID SHOUL THE ENVELOPE	D CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONS		
SEALED BID			5509554F
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	DATE DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE	EIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	E .



MOCAMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14957

PAGE	
14	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED	ТЕБ	MS OF SAL	f	ahib z	/IA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE:			,						
LINE	05/13/2 QUANTITY	O10 UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI		PENING U	TTME NIT PRICE	01:	3 O PM AMQUNT
					i kirini (ikali ja prajin minatar pikan kiring kiring)	de principal de la constitución de	odicio di Giordia (Contrato)	en fallatakist, asia i	
BUYE	R:	1	:	CB-23			•		
RFQ.	NO.:			DEP14957					,
BID	OPENING D	ATE:	-	05/13/20	10	Arterio del francisco del fran			
BID (	OPENING T	IME:		1:30 PM	:				
TO CO		U REG	ARDIN	MBER IN C G YOUR BI		IS NECE	ESSARY		
REMI		ess T		TH THEIR USED FOR					
) — — ·····	nceton	1		24740					
donci	SE PRINT ERNING TH . ADAM	IS QU	OTE:	ME OF PER	SON TO	CONTACT			
·			4.						
			,						
		<u>'</u>	SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T		VDITIONS		* **	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		C	ATE	
TITLE	FE	an			***************************************	JA J	DRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: MAIN STREET BUILDERSLICTAX Payer ID No.: 58-2667955  Address: PO BOX 309; 311 5. WALKER ST.  City: Princeton State: WV Zip Code: ZY740 Phone: 304-487-3912  Fax No.: 304-425-2171 E-mail address: asarver@suddenlink.nut
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership (X) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, M. ADAM SARVER, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/13/10 Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

#### Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: MAIN STREET BUILDERS, LLC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name M. ADAM	SARVER	Position/Title	MEMBER
Address PO BOX	309	Telephone #	304-487-3812
Princeton	1, WV ZUTUO	% of Ownership	50%
Begin Date: MARCH	2003	Ending Date:	nla
Name T. H. Rust	y sarver	Position/Title	MEMBER
Address Po Box		Telephone #	304-487-3912
	, WV 24740	% of Ownership	50%
Begin Date: March		Ending Date:	<u> </u>
Name	1/9	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}_{\nu}$	1/7	Telephone # % of Ownership	n/a
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

# Matoaka (Crespo) Drng. DEP#14957

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	MAIN	STREET	BUILDERS	LLC	
				,	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		HOME TO COMPACT THE RESERVED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
2	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	s 4,025.
3	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum; cannot be more than 5% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 4,025. \$ 2,530.
4	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum; cannot be more than 3% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 3,257. \$ 2,876. \$ 4,209.
5	400	Sediment Control Barrier, per linear foot	\$ 7.19	\$ 2,876.
6	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
7.1	. 640	Type 1 Drainage Channel, per linear foot	\$ 50,30	\$ 32,192.
7.2	40	Type 2 Drainage Channel, per linear foot		\$ 2,080.80
7.3	30	24" Culvert, per linear foot		\$ 1,312.50
7.4	100	42" x 29" Culvert, per linear foot	\$ 59.36	\$ 5,936.
8	5	Wet Mine Seal, per each	\$8,569.80	\$ 42,849.
9	160	Class 3 Aggregate, per ton	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,680.
10	1	Revegetation, per lump sum	LS	\$ 6,900.
<b></b>				
<u></u>				
		TOTAL		\$ /11,847.30



MODEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

30. <b>(</b> 1)		CAR	<u></u>	(0)	23.0			
	D	EI	9	1.4	9	5	7	

`	:::F	ĄÇ	E	
			1.	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES O ATTENTION OF S

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

E D 0 6 C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	SSSST <b>E</b> I	RMS OF SA	£		SHIP VIA			FOB.		FREIGHTTER	WS
04/11/									***************************************			
BID OPENING DATE:	0	<u>5/13/</u>	2010	Isososioosioo		K 400008 4000	BID	OPENIN	<u>3 TIME</u>	01	:30PM	800 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
LINE	QUANT	iTΥ	UOP	CAT NO	, me	W NUMBER	l	Ú	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	****	************	XXXXX	× ADT	ENDIM !	MO 1	***	****	<b>***</b> ***	. * * *		<u> </u>
-	~~~~~	~~~~		ADD	LINDON	10	~~~			`^^^		
	ADDENDU	M ISS	UED F	OR TH	E MOTO	AKA (	CRESP	O) DRA	INAGE			
1	PROJECT		1	ŧ	ŧ			1				
i	THE Q/A		LTING	FROM	THE 0	3/30/	10 MA	NDATOR	Y PRE-BI	D		
	MEETING	•			-							
	BID OPE	NTNG	DATE	R TTM	E BEMT	TN HN	CHANG	ED AS I	15/13/10	,		
}	AT 1:30		DATE	G 121		<i></i>			,,,,,,,,,,	, l		
	,											
Service Control of the Control of th	*****	****	****	** NO	OTHER	CHAN	GES *	*****	****	**		
				-	-							
				<u> </u>				an meralangan				
					1							
			-									
			ŀ	,	1							
				-								
0001			JB		962-73							
		1	DEST			A 1.17%		ED DDD			***************************************	
A-market response	RECLAMA	I TON:	REST	UKAII	ו אט אט	LAND	& DIH	EK PKUI	EKILES			
AN COLUMN TO THE												
a province de la constante de	****	IHTS	12 1	HE EN	D OF KI	- Q	DELIA	95/ **	*** TOT	AL	***************************************	
Tanaharin da											•	
										1		
Assessment of the second of th												
	l			See be	 VERSE SIDE	OR TERM	S AND COI	I VDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	LLC			<u></u>		TELE	PHONE >	94-487	-3617	DATE	-/12/10	
TITLE		F	EIN PC	-3//						NGES.	TO BE NOTED ABO	DVE
Mens	11		<u>১ ১ ১</u>	266	7955	····		^		*******	· w we main and	

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

# DEP14957 Matoaka (Crespo) Drainage Addendum # 1

Item 1: Specifications: Article III, General Conditions, Section 10, Page 5 – the two references to \$1,000,000 will change to \$2,000,000.

Item 2: The contractor will have 60 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 60 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 3: Q) Can the trees be burned on site?

- A) Yes. Please refer to Specifications 6.3.5 through 6.3.8.
- Item 4: Q) Does the grout have to be pneumatically applied?
  - A) No.

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #: Project :	DEP14957 Matoaka (Crespo) Drainage	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date	3/30/2010 :: 5/13/2010
Name: Company:	Bett Horney Hope Exercition	Name: Company:	GEORGE FRESHOUR EAGLE EXCEVATION INC
Address:	41: 73 Box 165 Pence Springs W 24962	Address:	P.O. BOX 218 KENNO WIL 75748
Phone #:	304-923-3922	Phone #: Fax #:	(304) 322-4328 (5) 322-4328
Fax #: Email:	Edpole and jazz & Highes not	Email:	(44)-5/2-43/0 HHAVE
Name:	DAU, OH, BOUMAN	Name:	Robert Baines
Company: Address:	Green Mouran & 511 50th STIECT	Company: Address:	BAMOS BXC. INC. P.D. BOX 13384
Phone #:	304 9 250253	Phone #:	5:5502011eWVZ5360 304-984-1725
Fax #: Email:	7259238 JedyMaye AOL, WM	Fax #: Email:	BAIN-8584-0074 BAIN-85846-BBALLOSM
Name:	DENNIS C. ELBON	Name:	Mick tomes
Company: Address:	CowGIRLUP INC fo Box 243	Company: Address:	Bonont Const Poter 10
Phone #:	SIMPSON, WU 26435 304-739-4397	Phone #:	Procis W/. 304-548-7004
Fax #: Email:	PCE_ CONGRESS & CORRESS LOOK , NET	Fax #: Email:	548.7133 bomost const @ con hour
Name:	Banky Currenter	Name:	Jeff Rupe
Company:	Carpenter Redgenation	Company:	Level Land Nevelopment
Address:	PO BX 13015 STESONUITE, WU	Address:	P.O. Box 975 Sophia WU2592
302 Phone #: 984	1115 25760	Phone #:	304 573-9072
Fax #:	304-984-1115	Fax #:	
Email:	The state of the s	Email:	traces rupe a suddenlink not

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # : Project :	DEP14957 Matoaka (Crespo) Drainage	Pre-Bid Date:         3/30/2010           Bid Opening Date:         5/13/2010
Name: Company: Address:	Brian Hoard Breakquay Cont 1075 Old Turnpike 21	Name: ROINNE BOWLING Company: EASTERN TANKS UTILITIES Address: 145 KRIT LANE
Phone #: Fax #: Email:	304-765-5317 304-765-5317	PRINCETON WUZHORO  Phone #: 304 324 2692  Fax #: 304 324 8692  Email: GASTONATIANKO FRONTIGRAETI
Name: Company: Address:	TAD ROBINETTE LIBERTY HELL CO. 107 HALE ST #205	Name: JOHN KECZZY  Company: Marshall M. Weri Assoc  Address: 534 Fud Pk Rcf
Phone #: Fax #: Email:	CHAS, WV 25301 304-513-1220 D. ROBELIEVTE PLEBHEIL COM	Phone #: 276-322-5467  Fax #: 1510  Email: john. Kaczanemmat. com
Name: Company: Address:	Pete Brogon Eastern Arrow Po Box 4/08	Name: Matt Adams  Company: Kalli Colf  Address: 3075 Paint Marion
Phone #: Fax #: Email:	that he ston wir 25364  304 414 0255  304 414 0256  Eustern arrow @ Hotmail.com	
Name: Company: Address:	Rusty Sarver Mainstreet Buildersuc POBOX 309 Princeton WV 24746	Name: IES BULEN  Company: ASPEN  Address: 2400 Riter Dr.  Daniels WYZ5832
Phone #: Fax #: Email:	304-425-9259 304-425-2171 rusty sarver Dgma:1.com	Phone #: 304-763-4573  Fax #: 304-763-4591  Email: [bolen@aspen-golf.com

	•
- 1	•
	•

	AgencyREQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. The	at we, the undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal,	hat whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein standard the Surety, for the value received, hereby standard the standard three standards.	this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full it that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ated.  Dulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suret	y have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereun	to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	•
Principal Corporate Seal	
•	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attomev-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY\_RFQ/RFP#\_

		· ·		
(A)	WV State Agency	Bid Bon KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE DO	g ESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	
(A)	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)of(D)	Z****	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	of (G)	
•	right corner of page #1)		ganized and existing under the laws	
((**)	Your Company Name	of the State of with its	gainzed and existing under the laws	
(C)	City, Location of your Company	(D) on Curety are be	principal office in the City of slate and firmly bound unto The State	
(D) (E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su	of thinly bound unto the State	
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L) ) for the payment	of which, well and truly to be made.	
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our		
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	icus, administrators, executors,	
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		ion is such that whereas the Principal	
(I) (J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the		
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and		
(24)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	made a part noted to cheet med a	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)		
	this line in words.			
(L)	Amount of bond in figures	***************************************		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.		
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or		
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted an	d the Principal shall enter into a	
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or propo		
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by t		
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement create		
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, otherw		
	President	force and effect. It is expressly understood		
<b>(T)</b>	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall		
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	•	
(v)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, her	eby stipulates and agrees that the	
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by		
` ′	Surety	any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said		
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any sucl		
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	oal and Surety have hereunto set their	
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are co	rporations have caused their corporate	
		seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers,	
		this(N) day of(O)	_, 20	
	•	Principal Corporate Seal	<u>(O)</u>	
		<del></del>	(Name of Principal)	
		(R)	By(S)	
			(Must be President or	
			Vice President)	
		•	<b>(T)</b>	
		100	Title	
	•	(U)	,	
		Surety Corporate Seal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			(Name of Surety)	
		•	(W)	
			Attorney-in-Fact	
			· <b>y</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

	Division of Environmental
Agency	Protection
REQ.P.O	# DEP 14957

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOV	V ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned, _	Main Street Builder	rs, LLC
		P.O. Box 309	Princeton	, WV 24740	_, as Principal, and _	International Fidelity Insurance
Compa		Newark	, New Jersey	, a corporation or	ganized and existing	under the laws of the State of
New Je	ersey	with its principa	office in the City of	Newark	_, as Surety, are held	d and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia	e, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>five p</u>	ercent of bid	_ (\$5%	) for the payment of which,
					inistrators, executors	s, successors and assigns.
	The C	ondition of the above	ve obligation is such th	at whereas the Principa	I has submitted to th	e Purchasing Section of the
Departm	ent of	Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, a	ttached hereto and mad	le a part hereof, to ei	nter into a contract in writing for
reclama	ation of	1 - acre abandone	d mine project known	as the "Matoaka (Cresp	o) Drainage" project	located in
Matoal	ka, We	st Virginia, (Mercer	County).			
	MOM	THEREFORE,				
agreeme	(b) If and sha ent crea d effec	Il furnish any other ated by the accepta t. It is expressly un	coepted end the Princip bonds and insurance r nce of said bid, then th	equired by the bid or pri is obligation shall be nu hat the liability of the Su	oposal, and shall in a Ill and void, otherwis	with the bid or proposal attached all other respects perform the this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	aired o		dension of the time wit			Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby
	IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF	. Principal and Surety I	heve hereunto set their	hands and seals, an	d such of them as are corporations
have cal	used th	eir corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto	and these presents to b	e signed by their pro	oper officers, this
13th	_day of	May	. 20 10 .			
Principa	l Corpo	rate Seal		۵	By Sel	Name of Principal)  Must be President or Vice President)
					A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	President (Title)
Surety C	Corpora	te Seal			By: 1111	Attorney-in-Fact

tMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached,

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

## INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

HOME OFFICE: ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5207

#### FOR BID BOND/RIDER/CONSENTS/AFFIDAVITS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, does hereby constitute and appoint

C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE-SMALLEY, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN HUBBARD-SHERROD

Charleston, WV.

its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, stature, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal office.

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of Article 3-Section 3, of the By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting called and held on the 7th day of February, 1974.

The President or any Vice President, Executive Vice President, Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority

- (1) To appoint Attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and,
- (2) To remove, at any time, any such attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given.

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of said Company adopted at a meeting duly called and held on the 29th day of April, 1982 of which the following is a true excerpt:

Now therefore the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

THE SEAL THE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 16th day of October, A.D. 2007.

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Essex

Secretary

On this 16th day of October 2007, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly sworn, said the he is the therein described and authorized officer of the INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2010

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the By-Laws of said Company as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13th day of May, 2010

Maria H. Seranco



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF MERCER, TO-WIT:
I, ADAM SARVER, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of MAIN STREET BUILDERS, LLC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that MAIN STREET BUILDERS, LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CHRISTOPHER O. STANLY BOS PARTRIDGE DRIVE PRINCETON, W 24740 My Commission Expires June 14, 2010 Title: Member  Title: Member
Date: 5/13/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of May, 2010.
By Commission expires 6/14/2010
(Seal)
(Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

**DEP14957** 

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# BUILDERS Vendor's Name: County of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of May My Commission expires \_C AFFIX SEAL HERE

